GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6035
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012

NATIONAL EMPLOYMENT POLICY
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the National Employment Policy in the country; and

(b) the steps being taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to make the employment policy in the public sector more effective and transparent for the youth of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a) & (b) There is no National Employment Policy in the country at present.
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